# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3026799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSÉ FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA REDONDO	09/12/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J. CARRANCA REDONDO, LDA	
Street Address:	QUINTA DO MEIRAL	
City:	LISBOA	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	P-3200-095	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29501568

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jld@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER AND RANNELLS, PA
Address Line 1: 575 ROUTE 28, SUITE 102
Address Line 4: RARITAN, NEW JERSEY 08869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1057US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON DEFRANCESCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason DeFrancesco/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033759 FRAME: 0972

502980199

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, 1, JOSÉ FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA REDONDO, a resident and citizen of Portugal having an address of Rua Novo Horizonte, Lote 19 - B, Praia de Quiaios, 3080-515 Figueira da Foz, Portugal, (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), invented a new and original BOTTLE design, for which caused a Registered Community Design No. 002436600-0002, filed March 31, 2014, and a U.S. design application based on same Serial No. 29501568, filed September 9, 2014.

WHEREAS, J. CARRANCA REDONDO, LDA., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Portugal, and having a place of business at Quinta do Meiral, Lisboa, Portugal, P-3200-095 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, titles and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and set over to Assignce their entire rights, titles and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to Assignee; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention to all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Date: 12-09-2014

JOSÉ FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA REDONDO

PATENT REEL: 033759 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 09/17/2014